

Tripp Lite Chicago, IL 60609 USA Telephone: 773.869.1234 www.tripplite.com

SmartRack 1U ESD Grounding Panel

MODEL NUMBER: SRGROUNDPANELBC











Highlights

- Mounts to rack enclosures and open frame racks
- Compatible with EIA-standard 19 in. racks
- Grounding for banana-plug and alligator-clip ESD bands
- 48 in. ground wires for easy connection
- Includes all mounting hardware

Package Includes

- SRGROUNDPANELBC SmartRack 1U ESD Grounding Panel
- (2) M6 screws
- (2) M6 cage nuts
- (2) M6 cup washers

Description

The SRGROUNDPANELBC SmartRack 1U ESD Grounding Panel attaches to rack enclosures and open frame

racks to provide ground contact and prevent static discharge. It's ideal for factories, warehouses and anywhere else static discharge could damage expensive and delicate electronic equipment. Compatible with all EIA-standard 19-inch racks, the panel includes grounding for both banana-plug and alligator-clip ESD bands. Ground wires are 48 inches for easy connection. All mounting hardware is included.

Features

Prevents Static Discharge While Handling Delicate Electronics

- . Mounts to 1U of space in rack enclosures and open frame racks
- · Ideal for factories, warehouses and anywhere else static discharge could damage equipment
- · Compatible with EIA-standard 19 in. racks
- Provides ground contact for banana-plug and alligator-clip ESD bands
- 48 in. ground wires for easy connection
- Includes all mounting hardware

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
Accessories Type	Mounting Accessories
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	3.03 x 3.03 x 22.05
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	7.7 x 7.7 x 56.0
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	1.1
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.50



Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.72 x 2.00 x 19.00
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	4.37 x 5.08 x 48.26
Unit Weight (lbs.)	0.50
Unit Weight (kg)	0.23
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	5-year limited warranty

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies